

### KEWAL KIRAN CLOTHING LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office :- Kewal Kiran Estate, 460/7, I.B. Patel Road, Goregaon (E), Mumbai: 400 063 Tel No. +91 22 26814400 Fax No. +91 22 26814410

CIN No. L18101MH1992PLC065136 website: www.kewalkiran.com

February 27, 2023

The BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

First Floor, New Trading Ring, Listing Department Rotunda Building, Exchange Plaza

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street. Bandra Kurla Complex

Mumbai. Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)
Regulations, 2015

Ref: Company Code - 532732/ KKCL

We refer to the captioned subject and enclose herewith a a copy of the declaration pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 received by the Company from Mr. Nimesh Anandpara, Deputy Chief Financial Officer under 7(2)(a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Please find the same in order.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, For Kewal Kiran Clothing Ltd.

ABHIJIT WARANGE VICE PRESIDENT- LEGAL & COMPANY SECRETARY

ENCL: a/a

### ANNEXURE 7

# FORMAT FOR CONTINUAL DISCLOSURE OF SECURITIES BY DESIGNATEDPERSONS

Name of the Company: Kewal Kiran Clothing Limited

ISIN of the Company: INE401H01017

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 7(2)

Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN & address of Promoter, Director, Employee with contact no.	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP/ Directors/ immediate relatives/ others etc.	Securities held prior to acquisition		Securities acquired/ dispossed		% of shareholding		Date of allotment advice/acqui sition of shares/ sale of shares	
		Type of securi (For eg. – Shar Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)		Type of security (For eg. – Share, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No.	Pre transactio n	Post transactio n	From	То
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Mr. Nimesh Anandpara  PAN: AGQPA2980B  Address: C/17 Suman Apt. Opp. Agarwal Residency, Shankar Lane, Kandivali (w), Mumbai, Maharashtra  Contact: 9619689610	Deputy Chief Financial Officer(KMP)	0	0	Equity Shares Buy	4621	0%	0.01%	24/02/2023	27/02/2023
Date of intimation			Trading in derivatives (specify type of contract, futures or options etc)						Exchange on
company	preferential	purchase/ public rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ inter-se transfers etc.		Number of ur (contract lot size				units (contract	which the trade was executed
11	11 12		13	14	14			16	17
27/02/2023 On M		Market	-	-		-		-	BSE/NSE

Signature: Name: Nimesh Anandpara
Designation: Deputy CFO
Date: 27/02/2023

Place: Mumbai

#### **ANNEXURE 7**

## FORMAT FOR CONTINUAL DISCLOSURE OF SECURITIES BY DESIGNATEDPERSONS

Name of the Company: Kewal Kiran Clothing Limited

ISIN of the Company: INE401H01017

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 7(2)

						_			
Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN & address of Promoter, Director, Employee with contact no.	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP/ Directors/ immediate relatives/ others etc.	Securities held prior to acquisition		Securities acquired/ dispossed		% of shareholding		Date of allotment advice/acqui sition of shares/ sale of shares	
		Type of securit (For eg. – Share Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)		Type of security (For eg. – Share, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No.	Pre transactio n	Post transactio n	From	То
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Ms. Meghna Anandpara  PAN: BZOPA9528F  Address: C/17 Suman Apt. Opp. Agarwal Residency, Shankar Lane, Kandivali (w), Mumbai, Maharashtra  Contact: 9619689610	Spouse of Nimesh Anandpara, Deputy Chief Financial Officer(KMP)	0	0	Equity Shares Buy	7353	0%	0.01%	23/02/2023	24/02/2023
Date of intimation	to Mode of acquisition (market purchase/ public rights/		Trading in derivatives (specify type of contract, futures or options etc)						Exchange o
prefer		offer/ off market/	Buy Value	Number of u	7 1	ie	Number of units (contract lot size)		which the trad was executed
11		12	13	14	14		15		17
24/02/2023 On		Market	-	2.00		-		-	BSE/NSE

Signature: Name: Nimesh Anandpara
Designation: Deputy CFO
Date: 24/02/2023

Place: Mumbai